Resolution No. /0 for 1925.

RESCLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SECOND STREET FROM THE SOUTH LIME OF THE INTERSECTION OF GRANT STREET WITH THE SAID SECOND STREET
AND RUNNING THENCE MORTH TO THE MORTH LIME OF
THE INTERSECTION OF SECOND AND TANGENT#
STREETS AND FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF
TANGENT STREET FROM THE WEST LIME
OF SECOND STREET WEST TO THE
EAST LIME OF THE RAILROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY IN LEBANCH,
LINE COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, at a regular meeting held at the Council Chambers on the 3rd day of Earch, 1925, duly and regularly passed Resolution No. 2 for 1925, requiring the City Engineer of the said City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, or such other competent Engineer as the City Council might select, to prepare plans and specifications for an appropriate improvement of said portion of said Second Street, as in said resolution provided, together with an estimate of the work to be done and the cost thereof, and

MHERIAS, the City Council of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, employed one K. A. Sinclair, a competent engineer of Portland, Oregon, to prepare such plans, specifications and estimate of the work and cost, and

"HEREAS, said Angineer has made and filed with the City Recorder of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, on the 21st day of April, 1925, and pursuant to said resolution, plans and specifications, together with the estimate of the work to be done and the cost thereof, for the improvement of said portion of said street, and

"HERIAS, said plans and specifications and estimate of the work and cost thereof has been duly and regularly considered by the Council of said City of Lebanon and said Council does hereby find that said plans and specifications and estimate of the work and cost thereof are in proper order and providing for the best and most economical improvement of said part of said street and for the best interest of the prop-

erty abutting upon said part of said street, which said property must bear the expense of said improvement.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that said plans, specifications and the estimate of the work to be done and the cost thereof for said part of said street, be and the same are hereby, in all things, ratified, confirmed and approved.

Passed by the Council at a regularly called special meeting this 1st day of May, 1925.

Approved by the Mayor this 1st day of May, 1925.

Attest 64 Wilman City Recorder.

Theol Steeling Mayor.